
East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, Aug. 11

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prime special fed veal lightly
tested, generally steadytone. Good
and Choice boning veal generally
steady in limited comparison.
Spring lamb generally steady.
Compared to last week, boneless
beef 85 chem. lean steady to 1.00
lower.

VEALCARCASS
6QHead
PRIME

HIDE ON
180-240 lbs. few 160.00.

*

BONINGTYPE
HIDE-ON

Good& Choice
Northeastern Suppliers; 65-75

lbs. 82.00-83.00 generally steady;
55-64 lbs. 80.00-81.00; 45-54 lbs.
78.00-79.00; 35-44 lbs. 76.H0-77.00; 34
lbs. down 74.00-75.00.

Inshipped: 71-80 lbs. 83.00-85.00
steady with Friday; 61-70 lbs.
81.0083.00; 51-60 lbs. 79.0081.00;
41-50 lbs. 77.00-79.00; 30-40 lbs.
75.00-77.00.'

SPRING LAMBCARCASS
5Loads

55 lbs. down 117.00-118.00,
generally steady; 55-65 lbs. 117.00-
118.00; 65-75 lbs. 117.00-118.00.

BONELESS BEEF
6 Loads

119.00.
Boneless Hams 13-17 lbs. 153.00,

steady.
No. 1 sliced bacon, vac pac 1 lb.

pkg. 153.00 weak.
Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Fork, 1 lb.

pack, 89.00 steady.

New Wilmington
Livestock

NewWilmington, Pa.
Monday,August 9

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 242: Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows steady. Few Choice slaughter
steers 61.75-64.00, Good 55.00-60.50,
Standard 49.00-54.25, Utility 42.50-
47.75. Few Standard slaughter
heifers 45.00-51.25. Utility it
Commercial slaughter cows 41.50-
45.75, few 47.00-49.00, Commercial
No. 4-5 36.0041.75, Cutters 38.00-
42.00, Canner & Low Cutter 30.00-
38.25, Shells down to 20.00. Yield
Grade #1 965-1855 lbs. slaughter
bulls 48.00-52.00, couple 54.75; few
yield grade #2 880-1250 lbs. 45.00-
48.00. Few Medium & Large
Frame #1 435-620 lbs. feeder
heifers 47.0048.50; Medium it
Large Frame #1 and #2 345-785 lbs.
feeder bulls40.0045.00, few 55.50.

CALVES 299: Vealers about
steady. Choice vealers 77.50-89.00,
one at 93.00, Good 63.00-80.00,
Standard St Good 90-135 lbs. 40.00-
58.00, 65-85 lbs. 39.0045.00, Utility
45-110 lbs. 28.0040.00. Holstein
bulls 10.00-20.00 higher. Holstein
bulls 95-130 lbs. 60.00-97.00;
holstein heifers 85-120 lbs. 65.00-
72.00.

85% cbem lean fresh 107.00-
109.00steady to 1.00 lower.

75% chem leanfresh 97.00.
BEEF TRIMMINGS

'(Loads
50% chem.lean, fresh 79.50.

CURED ANDPROCESSED
MEATS
(Loads

No. 1-3 195-270 lbs. 62.2563.75, No.
2-3 200-275 Ib.s 59.7562.00, one lot
No. 16180 lbs. 56.50. Sows 1.00-2.00
higher. US No. 16300695 lbs. sows
49.0066.00. Boars 42.0048.25.

FEEDER PIGS 35: US No. 16
3045 lbs. feederpigs 28.0045.00 per
head.

SHEEP 184: Spring slaughter
lambs 7.00-10.00 lower with ex-
tremes to 20.00 lower. Choice 70-125
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 50.00-
59.00. one lot 62.50, Good 5565 lbs.
35.0049.00. Slaughter ewes 5.00-
16.00.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four, Pa.
Monday,Augusts

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 390; Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows .25-.50 higher. Good slaughter
steers 54.00-61.00, Standard 48.00-
54.50, Utility 43.0fr48.00. One
Choice slaughter heifer at 61.00,
few Good' 53.00-56.00, Standard
48.00- Utility 44.00-48.50.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 42.0046.75, Commercial No.
4-5 38.0042.00, Cutters 38.0042.50,
Canner & Low Cutter 30.00-39.00,
Shells down to 24.00. Yield Grade
#1 1000-2300 lbs. slaughter bulls
49.00- yield grade #2 900-1600
lbs. 45.0049.50. Medium Frame #1
300-800 lbs. feeder steers 58.00-
63.50; Medium Frame #1 350-500
lbs. feeder heifers47.0054.00.

CALVES 301: Choice vealers
70.00- one at 80.00,Good62.00-
71.00, Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
43.0058.00, 6055 lbs. 32.0043.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 90-120
lbs. 62.00-92.00; holstein heifers 75-
115 lbs. 50.00-70.00; slaughter
calves, Good & Choice 240-350 lbs.

HOGS 476: Barrows & gilts
strong to .50higher. US No. 1-2210-
250 lbs. barrows & gilts63.50-64.85,

Semi-Boneless Hams 14-17 lbs.

45.00-58.00.
HOGS 90: Barrows & gilts .50-.75

higher. US No. 1-2 200-255 lbs.
barrows & gilts 62.00-63.75, No. 1-3
195-260 lbs. 61.85-62.25, No. 2-3 270-
330 lbs. 54.50-59.00, few No. 1-3 110-
150 lbs. 53.00-60.00. US No. 1-3 300-
550 lbs. sows52.00-56.90. PewBoars
40.0046.00.

FEEDERPIGS 8: US No. 1-3 22-
30 lbs. feeder pigs 19.00-25.00 per
head.

SHEEP 117: Spring slaughter
lambs steady. One Choice spring
slaughter lamb 61.00, Good 75-85
lbs. 50.00-56.00, Utility 55-65 lbs.
30.0037.00, 70-75 lbs. 40.0045.00.
Slaughter sheep 12.00-20.00.

GOATS 11:12.00-23.00ner head

Oklahoma Cattle
Thursday, August 12

Report suppliedby USDA
Trade moderately active.

Feeder Steers and Heifers steady
to firm, instances 50 cents higher.
Majority receipts Medium Frame
1 and Mixed 1-2500-800 lbs. Feeder
Steers and 400-700 lb. Feeder
Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS; Medium
few Large Frame 1, few 395-500 lb.
68.25-71.00; 500400 lbs. 67.95-69.50;
600-700 lb. 66.00-68.70, Part load 603
lb. 70.00 ; 700-800 lb. 66.00-67.10;
smalllot 803 lb. 67.30. Small Frame
1 350-600 lbs. 35.26-67.00; 600-70 C lb.
64.50-66.40. Medium and Large

'

Frame Mixed 1-2 425-600 lb. 63.75-
66.75; 675-800 lbs. 64.00-65.80. Large
Frame No. 2 Holsteins package 327
lb. 57.05; 700-760 lb. 54.70-55.10;

' pkg. 835 lb. 53.00; 1028lb. 51.60.
FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium

few Large Frame 1 345-500 lb.
57.75-59.25; 500-600 lb. 59.30-62.80;
600-700 lb. 61.20-63.40; 700-775 lbs.
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few 59.70-63.30. Small Frame 1470-
600 lb. 54.50-57.00. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2 390-500 lb.
55.20-57.25; lb. 56,75-60.80;
700-800 lb. 57.70-59.80.

FOR THE WEEK: Comparedto
late last week Feeder Steers and
Heifers under 500 lb. steady to 1.00
higher; over 500 lb. 1.00-1.50
higher. Slaughter Cows steady
instances 50 cents lower with
Utility and Commercial 2-4 39.50-
42.40; Cutters 1-2 37.50-39.60;
Canners and Low Cutters 33.00-
37.00. Slaughter Bulls steady to 1.00
higher with YG 1-2 1000-1500 lb.
47.75-51.60; 1500-1700 lb. 48.00-52.00,
with couple head 1700 lb. high
dressing 53.00. Salable receipts
this week near 19,800 head com-
pared with 17,006 head last week
and 18,856 head last year. Bulk of
this weeks receipts, or 89 percent
of supply consisted of Feeder
steers and Heifers; Cows and Bulls
comprised about 11 percent of
available supply.

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle

Friday, Aug. 6
Report supplied by USDA

Today
LastFriday
Last Year

TREND: Insufficient volume for
a market test. Couple lots Medium
Frame 1685-835 lb. 64,00-65.85; one
lot Medium Frame 2 646 lb. 60.00.
Supply included couple lots offered
atSouthern weights.

Announce
BIG DUTCHMAN

POULTRY SYSTEMS
and

FAVORITE "LIVESTYLE"
POULTRY SYSTEMS

3i<\ Putdiman.
Are Now Sold and Serviced By:

TUTI HERSHEY EQUIPMENT
I □ i COMPANY' INC -

SYCAMORE IND. PARK
255PLANE TREE DRIVE
LANCASTER, PA. 17603

(717)393-5807

Route 30 West
at the

Centerville Exit.

Designers of Quality Systems hr Poultry, Swine and Grain Handling.
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